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RPB Astro Blast Helmet

This Blast Helmet offers low lifetime maintenance and part replacement costs, providing unbeatable value without
compromising safety.

The Astro Blast Helmet weighs just 1.2kgs, helping to reduce fatigue and minimise aches and strains across an operator's
neck and shoulders. This advanced comfort enables enhanced productivity, allowing you to blast for longer.

Meeting safety standards worldwide, this classically designed flat lens helmet offers superior respiratory protection whilst
preserving key areas including the face, neck and eyes.

Features

Streamlined air distribution system supports air movement across your breathe zone and over the lens to prevent
fogging

Soft neck seal with a durable nylon cape for a comfortable seal around the neck
Manufactured from robust U.V stabilised and abrasive resistant material
Optional tear-off lenses are available, saving up to 45 minutes per day

Secure yet easy-to-remove cape attachment for quick replacement

Removable head suspension allows for quick and easy cleaning

Flexible breathing tube aids unobstructed head movement

Cape is securely attached with 8 stud domes

Lightweight design for increased comfort

Large visor lens for widened field of view

Compatible with supplied air
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Technical Specifications

Part Number
MT02800CE

Air supply
Accessories

Head Protection
Hearing Protection
Eye Protection

Cape types

Protection factor
Standards:

ISO 9001

NIOSH

CE/UKCA

AS/NZS

PPE Regulations (EU)
PPE Regulations (UK)

Accessories

Part Number
MT02804
MT02806
MT02807
MT02808
MT02809CE
MTO0810
MTO0810T
MT02811015
MT02812
MT02813
MT02814
MT02816
MT2021A
MT2021B
MT03035

Packing List

RPB Astro Blast Helmet

Air supply

Bump Cap

Cape

Instruction Manual

i
i

o
L{?J At
we

Description

RPB Astro Blast Helmet

SAR

N/A

Bump Cap

No

|

Nylon and Leather

APF 1000+ / APF 40 / NPF500 / 4B

SAR Type C
EN14594:2005 4B
1716:2012
2016/425
2016/425

Description

Astro™ Visor Kit (Includes Strap and Screws)
Astro™ Cleat and Screws

Astro™ Window Gasket Seal

Astro™ Suspension Clips - Pack of 4

Astro™ Head Harness

Astro™ Inner Lens - Pack of 10

Astro™ Tinted Lens - Pack of 10

Astro™ Outer Lens - Pack 50

Astro™ Cape Cover Band

Astro™ Nylon Respirator Cape

Astro™ Leather Respirator Cape

Astro™ Tear-off Lens - Pack of 50

SAR Breathing Tube with Adaptor for Nova 2000® / Astro™

Air Breathing Tube for Nova 1®, Nova 2000®, Nova 3® & Astro™

Inlet Adaptor for Nova 2000® and Astro™
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