

# **RPB Astro Blast Helmet**



This Blast Helmet offers low lifetime maintenance and part replacement costs, providing unbeatable value without compromising safety.

The Astro Blast Helmet weighs just 1.2kgs, helping to reduce fatigue and minimise aches and strains across an operator's neck and shoulders. This advanced comfort enables enhanced productivity, allowing you to blast for longer.

Meeting safety standards worldwide, this classically designed flat lens helmet offers superior respiratory protection whilst preserving key areas including the face, neck and eyes.

#### **Features**

- Streamlined air distribution system supports air movement across your breathe zone and over the lens to prevent foaging
- Soft neck seal with a durable nylon cape for a comfortable seal around the neck
- Manufactured from robust U.V stabilised and abrasive resistant material
- Optional tear-off lenses are available, saving up to 45 minutes per day
- Secure yet easy-to-remove cape attachment for quick replacement
- Removable head suspension allows for quick and easy cleaning
- Flexible breathing tube aids unobstructed head movement
- Cape is securely attached with 8 stud domes
- Lightweight design for increased comfort
- · Large visor lens for widened field of view
- Compatible with supplied air









## **Technical Specifications**

Part Number	Description			
MT02800CE	RPB Astro Blast Helmet			
Air supply	SAR			
Accessories	N/A			
Head Protection	Bump Cap			
Hearing Protection	No			
Eye Protection				
Cape types	Nylon and Leather			
Protection factor	APF 1000+ / APF 40 / NPF500 / 4B			
Standards:				
ISO 9001				
NIOSH	SAR Type C			
CE/UKCA	EN14594:2005 4B			
AS/NZS	1716:2012			
PPE Regulations (EU)	2016/425			
PPE Regulations (UK)	2016/425			

#### **Accessories**

Part Number	Description
MT02804	Astro™ Visor Kit (Includes Strap and Screws)
MT02806	Astro™ Cleat and Screws
MT02807	Astro™ Window Gasket Seal
MT02808	Astro™ Suspension Clips - Pack of 4
MT02809CE	Astro™ Head Harness
MT0810	Astro™ Inner Lens - Pack of 10
MT0810T	Astro™ Tinted Lens - Pack of 10
MT02811015	Astro™ Outer Lens - Pack 50
MT02812	Astro™ Cape Cover Band
MT02813	Astro™ Nylon Respirator Cape
MT02814	Astro™ Leather Respirator Cape
MT02816	Astro™ Tear-off Lens - Pack of 50
MT2021A	SAR Breathing Tube with Adaptor for Nova 2000® / Astro™
MT2021B	Air Breathing Tube for Nova 1®, Nova 2000®, Nova 3® & Astro™
MT03035	Inlet Adaptor for Nova 2000® and Astro™

## **Packing List**

RPB Astro Blast Helmet		
Air supply		
Bump Cap		
Cape		
Instruction Manual		

